
���������	�


��
�������������������������
��������������������

Applications : Go-Karts, Mini Bikes, Log Splitters & More…

Carter Bros. Mfg. Co., Inc.

������ !���
��"�#$�%���& 

Electric Start / Rope Start

��'()*(����"� ���

�



�



E01 Cylinder Head

E02 Crankcase Comp

E03 Left Crankcase Cover

E04 Piston Connecting Rod Assy

E05 Crankshaft Assy

E06 Camshaft

E07 Recoil Starter

E08 Side Plate

E09 Carburetor

E10 Air Cleaner

E11 Muffler Comp.

E12 Fuel Tank

E13 Flywheel

E14 Control System

E15 Startup Electromotor Assy

INDEX

�



Ref. Part No. Description REQ Ref. Part No. Description REQ

1 7613-0001B COVER COMP � HEAD 1 12 7600-0011 BOLT � STUD � 8×34 2

2 7613-0002 GASKET, HEAD COVER 1 13 7613-0007 PLUG � SPARK 1

3 500-3045 BOLT � FLANGE � 8×55 2 14 7613-0008 GASKET � MUFFLER 1

4 500-3045 BOLT � FLANGE � 8×55 2 15 7613-0009 GASKET � CYLINDER HEAD 1

5 7613-0003 CYLINDER HEAD COMP 1 16 500-1002 PIN � DOWEL � 10×16 2

6 7600-0026 CLIP � VALVE GUIDE 1 2

7 7613-0004 GUIDE � EX. VALVE 1

8 7613-0005 GUIDE � IN. VALVE 1

9 7613-0006 CYLINDER HEAD 1

10 500-1056 BOLT � FLANGE � 6×14 4

11 7600-0010 BOLT � STUD � 6×113 2

E01    Cylinder Head

�



Ref. Part No. Description REQ Ref. Part No. Description REQ

1 7613-0010 GOVERNOR   KIT 1 12 7600-0040 PIN � LOCK 1

2 7613-0011 CRANKCASE COMP. 1 13 7600-0029 O-RING 1

3 7613-0012 OIL SENSOR 1 14 7613-0017 GOVERNOR ARM SHAFT 1

4 7613-0013 AMPLIFIER 1 15 8222-3018 RADIAL BALL BEARING(6205) 1

5 7613-0014 SLIDER � GOVERNOR 1 16 7600-0031 O-RING,9MM 1

6 7600-0044 WASHER 1 17 7600-0017 NUT � FLANGE � 10MM 1

7 7600-0023 CLIP � GOVERNOR HOLDER 1 18 500-5302 BOLT � FLANGE � 6×16 2

8 7613-0015 WEIGHT � GOVERNOR 2 19 7600-0028 OIL SEAL � 25×41.25×6 1

9 7613-0016 SLAVE GEAR GOVERNOR 1 20 7600-0015 BOLT � DRAIN PLUG 2

10 7600-0039 PIN � GOVERNOR WEIGHT 2 21 7600-0046 WASHER.10×16×1.5 2

11 7600-0045 WASHER 1 22 7613-0018 SHAFT 1

E02    Crankcase Comp.

�



Ref. Part No. Description REQ Ref. Part No. Description REQ

1 7613-0019 COVER COMP � LEFT CRANKCASE 1

2 7600-0028 OIL SEAL � 25×41.25×6 1

3 7613-0020 DIPSTICK 1

4 7600-0030 O-RING 1

5 8222-3018 BEARING � 6205 1

6 7600-0038 PIN � DOWEL � 8×14 2

7 7600-0008 BOLT � FLANGE � 8×32 6

8 7613-0021 OIL FILLER PLUG 1

9 7613-0022 GASKET � CASE COVER 1

10 7613-0023 DIPSTICK COMP 1

11 7613-0024 OIL FILLER PLUG COMP 1

E03    Left Crankcase Cover

�



Ref. Part No. Description REQ Ref. Part No. Description REQ

1 7613-0025 FIRST RING SET � PISTON 1

2 7613-0026 SECOND RING SET � PISTON 1

3 7613-0027 OIL RING SET � PISTON 1

4 7600-0024 CLIP � PISTON PIN � 18MM 2

5 7613-0028 PISTON 1

6 7613-0029 PIN � PISTON 1

7 7600-0012 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD 2

8 7613-0030 CONNECTING ROD 1

9 7613-0031 CONNECTING ROD  COVER 1

10 7613-0032 CONNECTING ROD COMP 1

11 7613-0033 RING SET COMP � PISTON 1

not for sales

not for sales

not for sales

E04    Piston Connecting Rod Assy.

�



Ref. Part No. Description REQ Ref. Part No. Description REQ

1 7613-0034 CRANKSHAFT COMP 1

2 7613-0035 TIME DRIVE GEAR 1 not for sale

3 7613-0036 SPEED-REGULATING DRIVE GEAR 1 not for sale

4 7613-0037 KEY (Crankshaft) 1

5 7613-0034 CRANKSHAFT=Ref. 1 1 not for sale

6 7613-0038 SPECIAL WOODRUFF KEY 1

E05    Crankshaft Assy.

	



Ref. Part No. Description REQ Ref. Part No. Description REQ

1 7613-0039 CAMSHAFT ASSY. - 13 7613-0049 PLATE � PUSH ROD GUIDE 1

2 7613-0040 ROD � PUSH 2 14 7613-0050 VALVE SEAL 1

3 7600-0013 BOLT � PIVOT 2 15 7613-0051 LIFTER � VALVE 2

4 7613-0041 ARM � VALVE ROCKER 2

5 7613-0042 ADJUSTING NUT ,VALVE 2

6 7600-0020 NUTT � PIVOT LOCKING 2

7 7613-0043 VALVE � INLET 1

8 7613-0044 VALVE � EXHAUST 1

9 7613-0045 SPRING � VALVE 2

10 7613-0046 INTAKE VALVE SPRING SEAT 1

11 7613-0047 EXHAUST VALVE SPRING SEAT 1

12 7613-0048 ADJUSTER � EX. VALVE 1

E06    Camshaft






17

Ref. Part No. Description REQ Ref. Part No. Description REQ

1 7613-0052 STARTER COMP � RECOIL 1 14 7613-0063 SWITCH ASSY � ENGINE STOP 1

2 7613-0053 STARTER COVER COMP � RECOIL 1 14.1 7613-0064 GROMMET, DRAIN HOLE 1

3 7613-0054 SPRING � STARTER RETURN 1 15 7613-0065 RECOIL STARTER ASSY 1

4 7613-0055 ROPE � RECOIL STARTER 1 16 7600-0003 BOLT � FLANGE � 6×10 3

5 7613-0056 HANDLE � STARTER 1 17 7613-0130 PLATE,  SIDE 1

6 7613-0057 REEL � RECOIL STARTER 1

7 7613-0058 SPRING � RETURN 1

8 7613-0059 RATCHET � STARTER 2

9 7613-0060 SPRING 1

10 7613-0061 RATCHET � GUIDE 1

11 7600-0014 BOLT � SETTING 1

12 500-1056 BOLT � FLANGE � 6×14 4

13 7613-0062 FAN  COVER  COMP. 1

E07    Recoil Starter

� �



Ref. Part No. Description REQ Ref. Part No. Description REQ

1 7613-0066 SHROUD COMP. 1

2 7600-0027 CLIP � WIRE 1

3 7600-0006 BOLT � FLANGE � 6×20 1

4 7600-0005 BOLT � FLANGE � 6×14 2

5 7613-0067 PLATE � SIDE � OIL ALERT 
 1

E08    Side Plate

� �



Ref. Part No. Description REQ Ref. Part No. Description REQ

1 7613-0068 GASKET 1 15 7613-0077 CHOKE SET 1

2 7600-0041 SCREW 1 16 7613-0078 CARBURETOR Assy. 1

3 7613-0069 GASKET 1 17 7600-0033 PACKING � AIR CLEANER 1

4 7613-0070 GASKET 1 18 7613-0079 VALVE SET � FLOAT 1

5 7613-0071 CHAMBER SET � FLOAT 1 19 7613-0080 JET SET � PILOT. 1

6 7613-0072 FLOAT SET 1 20 7613-0081 CARBURETOR PACKING 1

7 7613-0073 SHAST SET � FLOAT 1 21 7613-0082 LEVER COMP. � CHOKE 1

8 7613-0074 JET � MAIN 1 22 7600-0022 DRAIN SCREW SET 1

9 7613-0075 NOZZLE � MAIN 1

10 7600-0043 SCREW � THROTTLE ADJUSTING 1

11 7613-0076 INSULATOR � CARBURETOR 1

12 7600-0037 PACKING � INSULATOR 1

13 7600-0034 PACKING � CARBURETOR 1

14 7600-0042 SCREW SET � PILOT 1

E09    Carburetor

� �



Ref. Part No. Description REQ Ref. Part No. Description REQ

1 7613-0083 SILENCER PLATE 1

2 7613-0084 SPONGE ELEMENT ,AIR CLEANER 1

3 7613-0085 PAPER ELEMENT ,AIR CLEANER 1

4 7613-0086 GROMMET � AIR CLEANER 1

5 7613-0087 ELEMENT � AIR CLEANER 1

6 7613-0088 BUTTERFLY NUT 2

7 7613-0089 COVER ,AIR CLEANER 1

8 7613-0090 AIR CLEANER ASSY 1

9 7600-0035 PACKING � ELBOW 1

10 7600-0006 BOLT � FLANGE � 6×20 1

15 7613-0091 BREATHER HOSE 1

12 7613-0092 ELBOW COMP � AIR CLEANER 1

13 7600-0018 NUT � FLANGE � 6MM 2

E10    Air Cleaner

� �



Ref. Part No. Description REQ Ref. Part No. Description REQ

1 7613-0093 MUFFLER COMP. 1

2.1 7613-0094 SHIELD � MUFFLER 1

2.2 7613-0095 PROTECTOR, MUFFLER

2.3 7613-0096 STICK, PROTECTOR

3 7613-0097 ARRESTER � SPARK 1

4 7600-0001 BOLT � FLANGE � 5×8 4

5 7613-0098 SCREW � TAPPING � 4×6 1

6 500-1055 NUT � HEX � 8MM 2

7 7613-0099 MUFFLER BODY 1

E11    Muffler  COMP.

� �



Ref. Part No. Description REQ Ref. Part No. Description REQ

1 7613-0100 TANK COMP � FUEL 1

2 7613-0101 FILTER � FUEL 1

3 7600-0036 PACKING � FUEL FILLER CAP 1

4 7613-0102 CAP COMP. �  FUEL FELLER 1

5 7600-0032 PACKING 2

6 7613-0103 JOINT � FUEL TANK 1

7 7600-0007 BOLT � FLANGE � M6×28 1

8 7613-0104 TUBE � FUEL � � 4×� 8×165 1

9 7600-0025 CLIP � TUBE 2

10 7613-0105 TANK FUEL 1

11 500-1055 NUT,FLANGE,M8 2

E12    Fuel Tank

� �



Ref. Part No. Description REQ Ref. Part No. Description REQ

1 7600-0021 NUT � SPECIAL � M4 1

2 7613-0106 PULLEY � STARTER 1

3 7613-0107 FAN � COOLING 1

4 7613-0108 COIL ASSY. � IGNITION 1

5 7613-0109 FLYWHEEL COMP. 1/-

6 7613-0110 HIGH VOLTAGE BOX 1

7 500-1058 BOLT � FLANGE � M6×25 2

8 7613-0111 TRIGGER � IGNITION 1

E13    Flywheel

� �



Ref. Part No. Description REQ Ref. Part No. Description REQ

1 7613-1112 ARM � GOVERNOR 1

2 7600-0016 BOLT � GOVERNOR ARM 2

3 7613-0113 SPRING � GOVERNOR 1

4 7613-0114 THROTTLE RETURN SPRING 1

5 7600-0019 NUT � FLANGE � 6MM 1

6 7613-0115 ROD � GOVERNOR 1  

7 7613-0116 CONTROL  ASSY. 1

8 7600-0004 BOLT � FLANGE � 6×12 2

E14    Control System

� �



Ref. Part No. Description REQ Ref. Part No. Description REQ

1 7613-0117 RELAY STARTING 1 15 7600-0002 BOLT ,FLANGE � 5×32 2

2 7613-0118 STARTUP ELECTROMOTOR 1 16 7600-0047 WASHER 1

3 7613-0119 COVER ASSY. � MIDDLE 1 17 7600-0002 BOLT, FLANGE � 5×32 4

4 7613-0120 COVER 1 18 7600-0009 BOLT, FLANGE � 8×35 2

5 7613-0121 SMALL GEAR  1

6 7613-0122 PARTS OF APPLIANCE  ONE WAY 1

7 7613-0123 BRUSH,PANEL 2

8 7613-0124 STATOR COMP. 1

9 7613-0125 ROTOR COMP. 1

10 7613-0126 BRUSH SPRING 4

11 7613-0127 BRUSH  FRAME 1

12 7613-0128 WIRING  WATERPROOF 1

13 500-1055 NUT,FLANGE �  M8 2

14 7613-0129 INSULATION BORD 1

E15    Startup Electromotor  Assy.

� 	



��������������������������+%�(������

� 



